In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_IQOZ
the Insolvency {England 4
& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e oo Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

MAFIENATY -

29/08/20‘1 7
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number WEFEEE’?E )

= Filling in this farm
Piease complete in typescript or in

Company name in futl ’ Shrosbree Golf Ltd

boid black capitals.

[

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Helen

Surname Whitehouse

u Liquidator’s address
Building name/number’ 10 St Helen's Road
Street ’

Post town J Swansea

County/Region

|
e [8 A 1] & AlW[

Country
I Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s) Gareth © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Bishop another liquidator.
H Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber| 10 St Helen's Road © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ’ another liquidator.
Post town ’ Swansea
County/Region ‘
Postcode S|A|1 4 [_A |-\,TV
Country 1

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Nctice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

nfo bfs f2fofrf7”

Date
Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(14) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | snatre
X G \‘\\mﬂ X

Signature date ’?E WF‘S—* EI?WF

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

{omact name

All information on this form will appear an the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

McAlister & Co insolvency Practit

Address

10 St Helen's Road

|
|
|
|
\ Swansea

Afr] Jafalw]

County/Region

" IS

Country

lnx

Telephone

03300563600
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

dBeRAY [Biiadhis form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to

return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Section 98 (2A) Insolvency Act 1886

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Truth

insert title Shrosbree Goif Ltd {*the Company"”)
Proposed Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation (“CVL”)

Registered number: 08733685

With regards the Statement of Affairs of

Shrosbree Golf L.td
13 Wolverhampton Road

Codsall
Wolverhampton
wvs 1PT

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts slated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement

of the affairs of the Company as of 10 August 2017 being a date not more than 14 days before
the s

date proposed for the passing of the resolution for winding up.

Fulname | .U O WY PAUC  Shutesgrc e

Signed /\_U'}\ﬁ KM/L/ 'l,’\

Dated 10 August 2017



Shrosbree Golf Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 August 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

oS 1)

Signature l/u/\/\ fgh) Z LL/\ Date

NI



Shrosbree Golf Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 August 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferentiai Credilors:-
N
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debis secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
Floating Charge Creditor 11,000.00
o 11,000.00
(11,000.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forwardy _NIL
Estimated total assets avaiiable for floating charge hoiders (11,000.00)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 Sepiember 2003
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (11,000.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) O NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (11,000.00)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 10,858.42
Directors 113,600.00
Banks/Institutions 2,036.31
H M Revenue & Customs 625.93
Consumer Creditors 140.00
- 127,060.66
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (138,060.66)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors T _'(_1"38-,060166)'
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
1.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members _(138,061.66)

Signature l/UW\ q}n(/l/\ Date ¥4 K 7




91161 £10Z 1snbBny 01

60°540¢ 19A 108 Sdi

} jo | abed

TTAT
g d

/ ’ aimeubig

99'090'8EL Buiyelo) sau3a 0z
FANA! 1L 867G 'uoBuieq Buisuaor] AL 001D
0661 V4. £AS ‘Angsmalys ‘Aepp shod pio 4 Jsqweyn anysdowyg 20892
00'009'ELL AH9 €141 "2aysdoiys HOOIUBA UDNY 198NS uouays 67 ‘ebeyos asoy 9319S04YS Ao 4 0080
2 66¥%'2 NOY PAS ‘Angsmaiyg 'uoibuipoy ‘jieH 1sinyuspoy pIuos g Avjues 3 004D
00°69 uospjeua(g auep 000D
08'ZY TMZ 68 'Platels 1eens Augl ‘o€ X018 Gd 2jd 18usnid 00dD
oL oL’y HSE 6L9S “spag ‘ebioag 1g Asjie Jema sabioad) 15 ‘0L N P11 Jl05 BYIO 0002
ZB'EEL dS0 G1LS '2U0IS HiJBd S5UISNY BUOIS ‘ABM PUOLUBI(] | '80URINSU| SSaUIsShg [Ny NN ZOND
[V6 LSS
00°000°1 'BIG UQ PUBYINOS ‘/b/G X0F Od 'S80IAIAG JBIOISNT PJED 'UOISIAI] SPIBYD [RIZIBLILIOYD {pied JIp210) yueq 1S 1BN LOND
_‘m.wmo.w Hil LAM _CEn_F_mEmzog _w‘_mzdw uasnp .w.:w:Um usand .CowaEmc._m>_o>> Em.__u._w>3 Oid ueg 1samieN QOND
00092 319 ZAS "auysdosys ‘Aingsmauyg ‘sbulyreq ay) ‘anusay aiebApues || 2B 1UYSOX S 0OWD
Q4SS FAS ‘Angsmaiysg
00°25¢2 ‘WA, ‘PeOy UOHNOS ‘SIS T [BAISNPU| WIBAL (1T Iun 'seenbiep pue sunedie} SeWoY ISYINOHLHAM
£6' G20 ZZL 863N ,w_.;.w uodn alIsedMapN .CO«C@Q@tOn_ .>__.m_> Migd uoluag _DIO_ SWOIEND pue anuaasy NK 0OHD
0062 BOLID) JBYIEIH SIN 009
00041 € LAS '"Angsmaius Hued esudiaug playganieg ‘Aes siubluy 'yied indsioH z wun yoIns uoaQ 00ad
00°009 Dd/ bAQ ‘uoidi] ‘suen younyg Jamon ‘atelsy Bupel) sje ‘9L 2 6L un aanyD £009
80°91 Od! vAQ 'voydi] ‘sueT ynunyD JamoT ‘sers] Buipes) ajey ‘gl R G| Hup) 'UCNIS10.H Ui qanyo Z022
80°2/ Ddi vAQ ‘uoidiy, ‘sueT yainyg 1emo 'ejeys3 Buipel) sieH "9l @ Gl Nun ‘wiely Jeibing agnyd Kyele]
0 WNOWY ({10Z/60/6Z (UIAIS) SB[ ‘amnluagaq USAID E_hnumm
NH6 OLAM
0000041 ,couQEmc._w>_o>> .®>_._D i/ysien Jtmn_ ajuaiIng COEEmEmZO..S .ok_«cmo >mo_0c£omh pajwi 3m_.oow jUuauissalioy EEDDU yaelg Q0890
00°00%'S Z0¥ 1Z9Y ‘aaysduwer ‘axoisbuiseg ‘maip Buiseg '8snoy xuep 100|154 pay ] abejueapy jassy 00vD
3

ssalppy

aleN Aay

SI0Up34) Auedwon - g
P31 4109 dduqsaoiyg

pajjwi] sisuonpdeld ADUBAjOSU| 0D B J9)SIIVON



a1l 1oz snbny gL

0402 J8A 0S8 Sdl Lo | abeq

aineubig

00t e I oot Butjieiol sainug AewmpiQ |

ool 0oL L 0oL AeuipiQ 'auysdoIYS HIOIUSAA UON 18aNS uojuisys Gz ‘ebeno) asoy 22iqsolys 1ned Aglowil JN  00SH
SA4BYS  AN|BA

dnped dnpajied o ©N {eujwopn adi) sSaIPpY AweN Kay

sJap|oyasieys - 9
P17 410D 391qSOIys
pajiwiI] sJauonnoeid AJUaAjosU| 09 B I2ISHYIN



Shrosbree Golf Ltd

Notes to Statement of Affairs

1. There are no assets listed as the equipment is subject to a Hire Agreement with
Asset Advantage. Title of the equipment remains with Asset Advantage.

Signed {M\/U\ . @M/[/%

Timothy Paul Shrosbree, director

Dated 10 August 2017



